BOARD OF WATER & WASTEWATER COMMISSIONER’S
MEETING AGENDA*
Harwich Water Department, 196 Chatham Road, Harwich MA
Friday, August 25, 2023
11:30a.m.

*As required by Open Meeting Law, you are hereby informed that the Town will be video and audio taping as well as broadcasting this public
meeting. In addition, anyone in the audience who plans to video or gudio tape this meeting must notify the Chairman prior to the start of the
meeting.

I CALLTO ORDER

1. EXECUTIVE SESSION

I PUBLIC COMMENTS / ANNOUNCEMENTS

A CONSENT AGENDA
A. Minutes
1. luly 20, 2023

V. ABATEMENTS
A. 602 Main St
B. 11 Lucy’sLn
C. 141 Belmont Rd

VI, OLD BUSINESS
A, Capital Plan
B. Route 28 WM Replacement Project — Update
C. Water Management Act Permit - Update

VIl NEW BUSINESS
A.  Discussion regarding Joint Wastewater Workgroup Meeting with the Selectboard
B. Billing Update
C. Update on Well 1, Well 9, and Well 10
D. Approve contract with GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. for New Source Exploration in the amount of
$451,500
VI SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

IX. COMMISSIONER’S REPORT

X. CORRESPONDENCE / ANY OTHER BUSINESS
XI. NEXT MEETING: TBD
X, ADJOURNMENT

*Per the Attorney General’s Office: The Board of Water Commissioners maoy hold an open session for topics not reasonably anticipated by the

Chair 48 hours in advance of the meeting following “New Business.”
if you are deaf or hard of hearing or are a person with a disability who requires an accommodation, contact the Water Department Office at

508-432-0304 x.0 or by email at customerservice@harwichwater.com.

Authorized Posting Officer: Town Posting Date:

Tracey Alves | Board Secretary | Town Clerk




IV. CONSENT AGENDA
A. Minutes
July 20, 2023




MINUTES
HARWICH WATER DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF WATER/WASTEWATER COMMISSIONERS
MEETING
Thursday, July 20, 2023
11:30 a.m.

WATER COMMISSIONER’S PRESENT: Chair Gary Carreiro, Vice Chair Noreen Donahue, Clerk Allin
Thompson, Commissioner Judith Underwood, Commissioner John Gough

OTHERS PRESENT: Superintendent.Dan Pelletier, Administrative Assistant Tracey Alves, Selectman
Michael MacAskill, Harwich resident

CALLTO ORDER
Chair Carreiro called the meeting to order at 11:30 a.m.
CONSENT AGENDA
A. Minutes
1. June 22,2023

Chair Carreiro entertained a motion to approve the minutes of June 22, 2023. Clerk Thompson

- moved the motion with a second by Vice Chair Donahue. All in favor; 5-0-0.

ABATEMENTS
A. 13 KendallLn

Chair Carreiro motioned to remove the $25.00 late fee. Clerk Thompson seconded the motion. Allin
favor; 5-0-0.

B. 20 Deer Meadow Rd

Chair Carreiro motioned to approve the abatement for $50.00. Clerk Thompson moved the motion
with a second by Commissioner Underwood. Al in favor; 5-0-0.

C. FY23 Q4 Internal Adjustments

Vice Chair Donahue moved to approve the FY23 Q4 Internal Adjustments in the amount of
$13,793.26. Vice Chair Thompson seconded. All in favor; 5-0-0.

D. FY23 Q4 Water Department Usage

Vice Chair Donahue moved to approve the FY23 Q4 Internal Adjustments in the amount of
$3,200.25. Commissioner Underwood seconded. All in favor; 5-0-0.



OLD BUSINESS
A. Superintendent’s Evaluation
The Board went over Dan’s goals for FY24. Goal 2, Phase 3 Route 28 Collection System Design, Goal

4, Route 28 water main replacement project, Goal 5, Effluent Recharge site investigation and Goal 7,
Acquire Easements for Phase 3 & Route 28 are in progress and are the main goals for next year.

B. Award Generator Bid
Superintendent Pelletier recommended the Board issue the bid award to FM Generator.

Clerk Thompson moved to award the bid for generator to FM Generator. Commissioner Underwood
seconded the motion, All in favor; 5-0-0.

Superintendent Pelletier noted.that we did have two separate town meeting appropriations in the
amount of $115,000 so to fully;fund this project Dan is proposing to use $8,150 from the Building

and Grounds maintenance ling itém in the FY24 budget so the three funding sources makes up the
total contract amount.

C. Drought Status- Update

The most recent drought declaration dated July 14th and they have returned the Cape Cod Region to
a normal level.

Superintendent Pelletier has put off sending out the Healthy lawn happy summer flyer due to no
longer being in a drought and because we've had an abundance of rain. The cost of the mailing will

be between $6,000-$10,000. If not now, we could gear up to send it out next spring before people
get their irrigation systems going.

NEW BUSINESS
A. Billing Update

Water consumption bills have gone out but we are holding off on issuing new miscellaneous file bills
temporarily until the Tax Collector’s office clears their backlog.

B. Capital Plan
The Board reviewed the Capital plan and the topic will be added to the next agenda as well.

COMMISSIONERS REPORT

Chair Carreiro asked about the lawn project at Lothrop. Superintendent Pelletier provided an update
on the lawn project at Lothrop. The second rain barrel was delivered, the gutter is up, the plantings
are in and the pump and valves are all set up for the irrigation.

NEXT MEETING

The next meeting is scheduled to take place on Thursday, August 3, 2023 at 11:30 a.m.



ADJOURN

Chair Carreiro entertained a motion to adjourn at 12:07 p.m. Clerk Thompson moved the motion
with a second by Commissioner Underwood, All in favor; 5-0-0.

Gary Carreiro, Chairmani Dan Pelletier, Superintendent

Allin P. Thompson, Vice Chair Tracey Alves, Board Secretary

Noreen Donahue, Clerk

Judith Underwood

John Gough



V.  ABATEMENTS
A. 602 Main St




Abatement Application: 602 Main St

Date of Submission: Thu, 20 Jul 2023 09:45:19 -0400

Name of Applicant:

Mailing Address: 602 Main Street

City/Town: Harwich

State: Massachusetts

Zip/Postal Code: 02645

Phone Number:

Mobile Phone Number:

Email Address: e,

Date of Water Use Charge: 19 July 2023

Name of Person Assessed (Owner):

Location and Description of Property: 602 Main Street Meter Pit on the Road at end of driveway near
the mailbox '

Total Amount Assessed: 4,324.91

Total Amount Requested: 1,033.32 (would like to pay this much)

‘Reason For Abatement Request: This request is due to an underground leak that would have gone
undetected if not for the,water'de;:[agtment alerting us to it. We are asking for a one time emergency
rate of Tier 1 pricing plus the base rate.

SUBSCRIBED THIS DAY UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY: 19 July 2023

AGREE?: Checked

Office Use Only

Board of Water & Wastewater Commissioners:

Meeting Date:

Approved / Denied Approved Amount;
Signatures:

) x)

x) x}

x) Notes:




To The Town of Harwich Water Department,

We are requesting an abatement due to an underground leak that would have gone undetected, if not
for the water department alerting us to it. The meter pit is underground and far from the house near the
road. This was undetected for some time. Fortunately, the water department noticed that there was an
issue with the meter and came to address the issue and found a leak in the pit. We understand that this
is a rare occurrence and that when finding out we had a plumber come immediately and fix the problem.
We are asking for an abatement for a one time disaster rate at the Tier 1 pricing, plus the base rate for
this event. We will keep an eye on the meter and estimated reads going forward now that we know that

this can happen.

Thank you for your consideration,

Sent from my iPhone
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TOWN OF HARWICH - LIVE DATA

UB Consumption History Report

[Account Number customer # Name Parce Location Status
service Mfr Meter Number Cd Read Date Time BY Bill # Curr Read Usage Repl Usage Charge Amt Billed Amt
06288 306021 40/A2-R 602 MAIN ST *PIT Active
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 - A 06/21/2023 495127 948,000 696,000 0 4,324.91 4,324.91
1IWATER~ 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 E°04/04/2023 484688 252,000 10,000 0 62.20 62.20
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 E 12/22/2022 474197 242,000 11,000 0 65.12 65.12
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 09/13/2022 463779 231,000 16,000 0 81.15 81.15
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 06/22/20; 453119 215,000 14,000 0 72.48 72.48
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 03/21/20 442518 201,000 10,000 0 61.36 61.36
1WATER- - 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 12/20/2021 432160 191,000 10,000 0 61.36 61.
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 09/22/2021 421709 181,000 13,000 0 69.70 69.70
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 06/21/2021 411265 168,000 12,000 0 55.92 55.92
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 03/22/2021 400715 156,000 11,000 0 53.27 53.27
1WATER- - 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 12/21/2020 390262 145,000 11,000 0 53.27 S35
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 09/24/2020 379364 134,000 12,000 0 55.92 55.92
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 06/19/2020 368938 122,000 10,000 0 50.62 50.62
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 03/30/2020 358681 112,000 8,000 0 45.32 45.32
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 01/07/2020 348368 104,000 8,000 0 45.32 45.32
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 10/01/2019 332912 _.v96,000 15,000 0 63.87 63.87
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 06/21/20%L9 327544 81,000 8,000 0 45.32 45.32
1WATER- - 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 04/01/2019 317019 73,000 8,000 0 45.32 45.32
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 12/31/2018 306679 65,000 10,000 0 50.62 50.62
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 10/01/2018 296191 55,000 12,000 0 55.92 55.92
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 06/28/2018 285889 43,000 7,000 0 .03 9.03
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 03/08/2018 275247 36,000 10,000 3} 82.90 82.90
1WATER~- - 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 09/07/2017 264460 26,000 14,000 0 88.06 88.06
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 A 03/06/2017 253592 12,000 11,000 0 84.19 84.19
1WATER- - 1 WTR USAGE E 52698420 -A 09/06/2016 242795 1,000 1,000 15,000 92.00 92.00
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE I 08/25/2016 0 399,000 15,000 0 00 .00
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 03/01/2016 231891 384,000 11,000 0 84.19 84.19
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 09/01/2015 221252 373,000 14,000 0 88.06 88.06
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 € 03/09/2015 210377 359,000 15,000 0 83.30 83.30
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 08/26/2014 199734 344,000 19,000 0 93.30 93.30
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 02/28/2014 189120 325,000 15,000 0 30 83.30
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 08/30/2013 178564 310,000 19,000 0 93.30 93.30
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 02/27/2013 164298 291,000 14,000 0 81.24 81.24
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 08/28/2012 153776 277,000 19,000 0 91.88 91.88
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 03/01/2012 143213 258,000 12,000 0 78.20 78.20
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 09/07/2011 132787 246,000 21,000 0 95.00 95.00
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 03/03/2011 122159 225,000 13,000 0 74.30 74.30
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 08/25/2010 111832 212,000 23,000 0 94.50 94.50
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 03/05/2010 101503 189,000 13,000 0 60.00 60.00
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 08/26/2009 91339 176,000 19,000 0 68.00 68.00
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 02/25/2009 81210 157,000 18,000 0 66.00 66.00
1WATER- 1 WIR USAGE N 49707572 A 08/27/2008 71216 139,000 9,000 0 60.00 60.00
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 02/29/2008 61415 130,000 30,000 0 76.25 76.25
1WATER~ 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 08/30/2007 51571 100,000 43,000 0 113.30 113.30
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 49707572 A 03/06/2007 41794 57,000 21,000 0 60.50 60.50
1WATER~ 1 WTR USAGE P 0049707572 A 09/08/2006 32024 36,000 36,000 0 93.35 93.35
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE I 04/06/2006 0 1817,000 0 0 00 .00
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE A 006288 A 03/15/2006 22348 1817,000 26,000 0 69.25 209.00
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE A 006288 A 08/30/2005 12733 1791,000 25,000 0 67.50 67.50
IWATER~ 1 WTR USAGE A 03/16/2005 6288 1766,000 26,000 0 69.25 69.25
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE A 09/24/2004 9062696 1740,000 33,000 0 84.80 84.80
Report generated: 08/24/2023 09:22
U:'ET:‘ i mﬁe;z page l

Program ID: ubcnsing



Page 1 of 1 %%
J7H05/2023 N_SIGHT R900 Report /L
5 E-Coder R900i Data Logging Report
MiU#: 1540622180 Acct: Unknown Mtr #: 1540622180 Addr: 602 MAIN ST *PIT for 03/29/2023 through 07/03/2023, WATER, 5/8” - 1" T-10, GALLONS

L & Minor Reverse Flow Flag ¥ Maijor Reverse Flow Flag + Intermittent Leak Flag * Continuous Lsak Flag |
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Neptune Technology Group 2023 4.7.14111
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Q7i05/2023

Neptune Technology Group 2023

Interval

.Read Date

03/29/2023
03/30/2023
03/31/2023
04/01/2023
04/02/2023
04/03/2023
04/04/2023
04/08/2023
04/06/2023
04/07/2023
04/08/2023
04/09/2023
04/10/2023
04/11/2023
04/12/2023

- 04/13/2023
. 04/14/2023

04/15/2023
04/16/2023
04/17/2023
04/18/2023
04/19/2023
04/20/2023
04/21/2023
04122/2023
04/23/2023
04/24/2023
04/25/2023
04/26/2023
04/27/2023
04128/2023
04/29/2023
04/30/2023
06/01/2023
05/02/2023
05/03/2023
05/04/2023
05/05/2023
05/06/2023

MIU iD: 1540622180

Intervat Date Range: 03/29/2023 - 07/03/2023

Interval

Reading
7442024
7445315
751799.5
7531333
759101.8
7614138
766200.0
769579 1
773480.9
7772834
7776898
784205 5
785844 3
791475.1
793647 8
79686423
801560.1
805334 9
808704 .1
8080584
8152818
816465.0
8214445
823307.7
827686.6
830553.8
8341018
837305.9
8377174
8433145
844446 6
8492376
8512386
854767.0
857143.1
859966.2
862471.9
8627956
867421.0

M_SIGHT R900 Repaort

Data Logging Report Daily
Meter Combination: WATER, 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

interval
Consumption
22912
3826.2
4078.8
3683.2
3611.8
3658.0
34242
3847.8
3526.3
3716.2
34931
34287
37286
3543.7
35796
3603.9
34286
“3304.0°
3293.2
33659
32204
3038.7
3119.0
314,14
31256
3238.7
3195.2
3207.8
2994.9
2996.5
3008.3
2893.1
2995.0
2589.2
2582.5
2564.5
2498.7
2412.2
2573.3

Minor

Backflow  Backflow
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Page 2 vf 3
07/05/2023

Neptune Technalogy Group 2023

Interval
Read Date

05/07/2023
06/08/2023
15/09/2023
05/10/2023

- 05/1112023

05/12/2023
05/13/2023
05/14/2023

0511512023
| 05/16/2023
051712023

05/18/2023

- 05192023

Q152002023
05/21/2023
06/22/2023
05/23/2023

. 0512412023

05/25/2023
05/28/2023

. 05/2712023

05282023
05129/2023
05/30/2023
05/31/2023
06/01/2023
06/02/2023
06/03/2023
06/04/2023
06/05/2023
06/06/2023
06/07/2023
06/08/2023
0B/02/2023
06/10/2023
06/11/2023
06/12/2023
06/13/2023
06/14/2023

MU ID: 1540622180

Interval
Reading
868439.2
872329 1
873817.0
877139.9
879156 6
881779.0
884108.6
8844330
888231.2
888921.5
8920863
893233 8
885760 4
897488.9
899820.3
901862 9
602198.9
905853.1
908711.5
' '90d8507.6

911783.0~

912307.7
914508.0
915863.9
917974.4
919546.2
921519.2
923375.3
923680.0
926966.0
927793.0
930593.8
921365.0
933566.0
924764.0
936315.9
937569.3
937772.7
340414.5

N_SIGHT R900 Report

Data Logging Report Daily
Meter Combination: WATER, 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS
Interval Date Range: D3/29/2023 - 07/03/2023

Interval
Consumption
24645
24206
2402.4
2379.9
24454
2190.2
23499
21412
1965.3
1952.3
1863.8
2078.4
1830.3
1894 .2
20619
2052.3
2186.8

AT e

o 23827
1609.2
1947 .8
1534 8
1293.3
1807.0
1440.3
1847 1
1568.4
1881.3
1915.1
17375
19406
1626.1
1566.0
14031
14263
1316.0
255.3
1484.0
1346.1

Minor
Backflow
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Page 3 of 3
J7/05/2023

Neptune Technology Group 2023

Interval
Read Date
06/15/2023
06/16/2023
06/17/2023
06/18/2023
06/18/2023
06/20/2023
06/21/2023
06/22/2023
06/23/2023
06/2412023
06/25/2023

06/26/2023

0612712023
06/28/2023
06/28/2023
0613042023
07/01/2023

| D7/02/2023
" 07/03/2G23

MIU ID: 1540622180

Intervat
Reading
940883 9
942907.0
943651.7
845676.0
948752.6
948483.9
949559
9487316
951890.3
952332 4
954628.8
955210.6
957408.3
958678.8
960540 4
9619314
962132.7
064624 .2
964205.3

N_SIGHT R900 Report

Data Logging Report Daily
Meter Combination: WATER, 5/8" . 1" T-10, GALLONS
Interval Date Range: 03/29/2023 - 07/023/2023

Interval
Consumption
1389 4
1116.3
1355.2
1371.3
1343.7
1508.6
1063.6
12231
1206.8
1326.9
12737
1280.2
1508.7
1508.9
16711
1380.4
1345.0
13456
2104

Minor
Backflow
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Accounts
Account: 06288

602 MAIN ST. Yeve s METER PIT Ve v

7/20/23 ABATEMENT REQUEST RECEIVED. BOWWC WILL REVIEW AT 8/3 MEETING. / MEETING
DATE MOVED TO 8/25

7/5/23 EMAILED DATA LOG RECORD TO OWNER AND DISCUSSED ABATEMENT AND PAYMENT PLAN
OPTIONS. WM

7/3/23 DATA LOG WORK ORDER CAME BACK: TECH NOTE: For most of April consumption
was never lower than 100 gallons an hour, every hour, for the whole month.
Consuthion has lessened as of late for an average of about 30-40 gallons an
hour, but never no usage. Current meter reading: 964905. / DISPATCHED ANOTHER
TECH TO PROPERTY TO LOCATE METER PIT AND GET A VISUAL ON METER. TECH NOTE: There
was a leak in the meter pit. Shut off in pit and told homeowner they needed a
plumber. Plumber can turn water on when tﬁey are ready. / LEAK WAS SILENT AND
OUT OF SIGHT UNDERGROUND.

6/30/23 OWNER CALLED BACK AND WE DISCUSSED LEAK DETECTION. SHE WILL HAVE SOMEONE
CHECK METER IN PIT AND SHE WILL DO DYE TABS FOR TOILETS. SHE IS AWARE OF ON CALL
TECHS AND CHARGE. WM / WE WILL DATA LOG ON MONDAY. 6/21 READ FOR BILLING: 948000
(696,000 GALLONS).

6/23/23 HIGH READ FOR BILLING. LEFT MESSAGE. WM

3/27/23 NOT READING
12/21/22 DID NOT READ

3/30/22 "CONTINUOUS LEAK" ON ECODER REPORT. NO ANSWER FOR COURTESY CALL.

8/25/16 CHANGED 3/4" METER. 0399180. IT WAS A 3/4" METER NOT A 5/8". WRONG SIZE
NOTED FOR ORIGINAL INSTALL. WM

8/24/16 SET APPT. AND UPDATED PHONE. OWNER DID NOT WANT TO GIVE EMAIL. WM
8/18/16 WE NEED TO CHANGE THE METER AND UPDATE PHONE AND EMAIL. SENT POST CARD.
wM

4/10/16 SENT METER C/0O LETTER. GET PHONE NUMBER

DATE CODE READING USAGE AMOUNT BALANCE
03/31/2005 1 69.25- .00
03/16/2005 10 1766000 26000 69.25 69.25
10/12/2004 1 84.80- .00
09/24/2004 10 1740000 33000 84.80 84.80
03/17/2004 1 81.95- .00
03/09/2004 10 1707000 32000 81.95 81.95
10/09/2003 1 76.25- .00
09/26/2003 10 1675000 30000 76.25 76.25
04/07/2003 1 44,40~ .00
03/26/2003 10 1645000 26000 44.40 44,40
10/16/2002 1 191.05- .00
10/04/2002 10 1619000 97000 191.05 191. 05
05/14/2002 1 130.85- .00
05/06/2002 10 1522000 69000 130.85 130.85
12/05/2001 1 191.05- .00
11/28/2001 10 1453000 97000 191.05 191.05
03/23/2001 1 94.30- .00
02/13/2001 10 1356000 52000 94.30 94.30
09/01/2000 1 82.40- .00
08/03/2000 10 1304000 46000 82.40 82.40
05/04/2000 1 193.20- .00
04/21/2000 10 1258000 98000 193.20 193.20

10/23/1999 100 .00 .00




TOWN OF HARWICH - LIVE DATA

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

AR Category: 60

Customer

Date
306021

MAIN ST *PIT
06/30/2023
05/11/2023
04/10/2023
02/22/2023
12/30/2022
10/31/2022
09/26/2022
07/29/2022
06/30/2022

Report generated: 08/25/2023 09:36
user: talves
Program ID: ubacthst

Name

495127
484688
484688
474197
474197
463779
463779
453119
453119

HA MA
IWATER-001
1WATER-001
1wWATER-001
1WATER-001
1WATER-001
1wWATER-001
IWATER-001
1WATER-001
1WATER-001

** END OF

Form Type: A

Interest Due

Parcel

Curr Read #

02645 40/A2-R

Charge 948000
Pmt Pr BANK XFER

Charge 252000
Pmt Pr CHECK

Charge 242000
Pmt Pr BANK XFER

Charge 231000
Pmt Pr BANK XFER

Charge 215000

REPORT - Generated by Tracey **

chk/Rref # 3787

ACCOUNT

Ending

Amo

DETAIL
Balance

unt
4324.91

munis

g a tyler erp solution

4324.91

Page

i



V. ABATEMENTS
B. 11 Lucy’s Ln




OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

Fiscal Year:
WATER / WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT —r
196 Chatham Road, Harwich MA 02645 Acoouniil
P: 508-432-0304 | customerservice@harwichwater.com ’
To the Board of Water/Wastewater Commissioners:
’ e b ‘ )
Name of Applicant: STAL T TS0 SR O 20 hereby applies for abatement.
Property Owner: ceey iy e Y R P T A
Property Location: | l [ALOUL Lanc
Email Address: CLCCQ wA pr{ @ . QUH_
-
Phone: = " T .t e Mobile Phone:
Total Bill Amount: '4 [ 20 Water Bill #: 4994 52

Amount Requested: t ?‘5
Reason for Abatement Request (attach additional sheet if necessary)

L Lueys Lane 1S ghll under  cmsbuche
ond  dots et havwe a pehficade

kb oceupanty. Np certr IS e
Used. "3

Signature of Applicant: P Rl e e A~ Date:_m

SUBMIT completed application and required documentation to customerservice@harwichwater.com

